EAST HAVEN TOWN COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA THURSDAY, AUGUST 13, 2015

In accordance with Chapter III, Section 6 of the East Haven Town Charter, the East Haven Town Council Hearing Committee will hold a public hearing meeting Thursday, August 13, 2015, at 7:00PM at the Mario Giaimo Conference Room - East Haven Town Hall, 250 Main Street, East Haven, CT 06512 in order to transact the following:

1. Roll Call for Hearing Committee.

2. To conduct Public Hearing #1 regarding an "Ordinance Authorizing the Conveyance of 77 Borrmann Road to Brian F. Banning or His Assigns for \$55,000.00 Dollars."

3. Adjournment of Public Hearing #1.

4. Hearing Committee report to the full Town Council and recommendation of action on Public Hearing #1.

5. Adjournment of Hearing Committee.

Respectfully Submitted,

Danelle Feeley, Clerk, East Haven Legislative Town Council